506420874 12/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1 EPAS ID: PAT6467631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DONGXU WANG	11/06/2014	
YONG SHI	11/05/2014	
WEIBING QIAN	11/05/2014	
MANHU GU	11/05/2014	
GUOQIANG XUE	11/05/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERCONTINENTAL GREAT BRANDS LLC
Street Address:	100 DEFOREST AVENUE
City:	EAST HANOVER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07936

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29522223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126297993

Email: manderson@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: MARGARET ANDERSON

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JON A. BIRMINGHAMSIGNATURE:/Jon A. Birmingham/DATE SIGNED:12/23/2020	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9610-134991-US
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON A. BIRMINGHAM
DATE SIGNED: 12/23/2020	SIGNATURE:	/Jon A. Birmingham/
	DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020

Total Attachments: 7

ource=134991-Assignment#page1.tif
ource=134991-Assignment#page2.tif
ource=134991-Assignment#page3.tif
ource=134991-Assignment#page4.tif
ource=134991-Assignment#page5.tif
ource=134991-Assignment#page6.tif
ource=134991-Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by me or by operation of law, to Intercontinental Great Brands LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 100 Deforest Avenue, East Hanover, New Jersey, 07936, United States of America ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by me and described in the application for patent entitled

THIN BISCUIT SANDWICH

having Application Number 29/503,952, filed September 30, 2014, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

I agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or

Page 1 of 7

Attorney Docket 9610-133625-US

substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, *inter partes* review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

	Attorney Docket 9610-133625-US
<u>Nov</u> b 2014	Dorg Xu Wang Dongxu Wang
Executed in my presence on this	day of, 2014 to me to be the person named in this
Xiao Ma First Witness (Signature)	Rong Zhang Second Witness (Signature)
Xiao Ma First Witness (Typed or Printed)	Rong Zhang Second Witness (Typed or Printed)

First Witness (Typed or Printed)

Page 3 of 7

	Attorney Docket 9610-133625-US
1014 Jan 1914	Yong Shi
Executed in my presence on this	
Xian Ma	Rong Zhang
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
Xiao Ma	Rong Shang
First Witness (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness (Typed or Printed)

	Attorney Docket 961	Oocket 9610-133625-U!	
11. 5 2014	Weibing Qian. Weibing Qian	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Executed in my presence on this	day of/VøV o me to be the person named in th	, 2014 is	
Xi∾ Ma First Witness (Signature)	Rong Zhang Second Witness (Signature)		

Xiao Ma

First Witness (Typed or Printed)

Rong Zhang

Second Witness (Typed or Printed)

Page 5 of 7

Attorney	Docket	9610-1	33625_	110
THURSELY.	DOCKEL	2010-1	シンジムジー	100

	Guoqiang XVE Guoqiang Xue		
Executed in my presence on this	day of NOV , 2014		
by the aforementioned individual known to assignment.			
Xia» Ma	Rong Zhang		
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)		
Xiao Ma	Rong Zhang		
First Witness (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness (Typed or Printed)		

Attorney	Docket	9610-	133625-	-US
----------	--------	-------	---------	-----

	14 Manhu Gu. Manhu Gu
	51k day of, 2014 nown to me to be the person named in this
χίος Μα First Witness (Signature)	Rong Zhan G Second Witness (Signature)
Xi ao Ma First Witness (Typed or Printed)	Rong Zhang Second Witness (Typed or Printed)

Page 7 of 7